
JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

MARY H. WILLIAMS
Deputy Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

January 31,2012

VIA E-MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Attention: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE, #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

Re: OPUC Docket No.: LC 48: Notice of Change to Service List
DOJ File No.: 330-030-GN0604-09

Please remove Andrea F. Simmons of the Oregon Department of Energy from the above
captioned docket.

All parties of the service list were served a copy of this letter either electronically or by
Regular U.S. Mail where paper service has not been waived.

Enclosure
JLP:jrs/#3191381
c: LC 48 Service List

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4500 Fax: (503) 378-3802 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the January 31, 2012, I served the foregoing NOTICE OF

CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST upon the persons named on the service list, by mailing a full, true

and correct copy thereof and to such persons waiving such service by mail who were served at

their e-mail address as listed on the service list.

W
Michael Armstrong (C)
City of Portland
Planning & Sustainability
1900 SW 4th Ave., Ste. 7100
Portland, OR 97201
michaeI.armstrong@portlandoregon.gov

(C): confidential
W
Stephanie S. Andrus (C)
Oregon Department of Justice
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St. NE
Salem, OR 97304-4096
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

W: waives paper service.
W
Gregory M. Adams (C)
Richardson & O'Leary
PO Box 7218
Boise, ID 83702
greg@richardsonandoleary.com

W
Aubrey Baldwin (C)
Pacific Environmental Advocacy
Center
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd.
Portland, OR 97219
abaldwin@lclark.edu

W
Randy Baysinger
Turlock Irrigation District
PO Box 949
Turlock, CA 95381-0949
rcbaysinger@tid.org

W
John Bishop
Oregon AFL-CIO
1635 NW Johnson St.
Portland, OR 97209
jbishop@mbjlaw.com

W
Bernie Bottomly
Portland Business Alliance
200 SW Market, Ste. 150
Portland, OR 97201
bbottomly@portlandalliance.com

W
Raymond Burstedt
SEDCOR
626 High St. NE, Ste. 200
Salem, OR 97301
rburstedt@sedcor.com

W
J. Laurence Cable (C)
Cable Huston Benedict et al
1001 SW 5th Ave. Ste. 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
lcable@cablehuston.com

W
Corky Collier
Columbia Corridor Association
PO Box 55651
Portland, OR 97238
corky@columbiacorridor.org

W
Megan W. Decker
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Ste. 303
Portland, OR 97205
megan@rnp.org

W
John Dilorenzo
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 2300
Portland, OR 97201
johndilorenzo@dwt.com

W
Ken Dragoon
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Ste. 303
Portland, OR 97205
ken@rnp.org

W
Michael Early
Industrial Customers of Northwest
Utilities
1300 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 1750
Portland, OR 97204-2446
mearly@icnu.org

W
James Edelson
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
415 NE Mirimar PI.
Portland, OR 97232
edelson8@comcast.net
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W
Katie Fast
Oregon Farm Bureau Federation
3415 Commercial St. SE
Salem, OR 97302
katie@oregonfb.org

W
Jana Gastellum
Oregon Environmental Council
222 NW Davis St., Ste. 309
Portland, OR 97309-3900
janag@oeconline.org

W
Jane Harrison (C)
Northwest Pipeline GP
295 Chipeta Way
Salt Lake City, UT 84108
jane.f.harrison@williams.com

W
Robert D. Kahn
NW Independent Power Producers
1117 Minor Ave., Ste. 300
Seattle, WA 98101
rkahn@nippc.org

W
Steve King
Power Resources Cooperative
711 NE Halsey
Portland, OR 97232
sking@pngcpower.com

W
John Ledger
Associated Oregon Industries
1149 Court St. NE
Salem, OR 97301
johnledger@aoi.org

W
Ivan Maluski
Oregon Sierra Club
1821 SE Ankey St.
Portland, OR 97214
ivan.maluski@sierraclub.org
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W
Gordon Feighner (C)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

W
Lauren Goldberg (C)
Columbia Riverkeeper
724 Oak Street
Hood River, OR 97031
lauren@columbiariverkeeper.org

W
Jenny Holmes
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
0245 SW Bancroft, Ste. B
Portland, OR 97239
jholmes@emoregon.org

W
Bruce A. Kaser
PO Box 958
Silverton, OR 97381-0958
brucekaser@comcast.net

W
Michael Lang (C)
Friends of Columbia Gorge
522 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 720
Portland, OR 97204
michael@gorgefriends.org

W
Richard Lorenz (C)
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen
& LloydLLP
1001 SW Fifth Ave. - Ste. 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
rlorenz@cablehuston.com

W
G. Catriona McCracken (C)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway - Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

W
Maury Galbraith (C)
Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box2148
Salem, OR 97308
maury.galbraith@state.or.us

W
Patrick G. Hager (C)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St lWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

W
Robert Jenks (C)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

W
Jess Kincaid
Community Action Partnership of
Oregon
PO Box 7964
Salem, OR 97301
jess@caporegon.org

W
Allison LaPlante (C)
Pacific Environmental Advocacy Center
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd.
Portland, OR 97219
laplante@lc1ark.edu

W
Kevin Lynch
Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.
1125 NW Couch St. Ste. 700
Portland, OR 97209
kevin.lynch@iberdrolaren.com

W
Mike McLaran
Salem Chamber of Commerce
1110 Commercial St. SE
Salem, OR 97301
mike@salemchamber.org
jason@salemchamber.org



W
Stewart Merrick - (C)
Northwest Pipeline GP
295 Chipeta Way
Salt Lake City, UT 84108
stewart.merrick@williams.com

W
Ray Phelps
Wilsonville Chapter of Commerce
PO Box 3737
Wilsonville, OR 97070
rphelps@republicservices.com
steve@wilsonvillechamber.com

W
Peter J. Richardson (C)
Richardson & 0 'Leary PLLC
PO Box 7218
Boise, ID 83707
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

W
Vijay A. Satyal (C)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE
Salem, OR 97301-3737
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

W
Gloria D. Smith (C)
Sierra Club Law Program
85 Second St.
San Francisco, CA 94105
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

W
Susan Steward-Executive Director
BOMA Portland
200 SW Market, Ste. 1710
Portland, OR 97201
susan@bomaportland.org

W
Catherine Thomasson
Physicians For Social
Responsibility-Oregon Chapter
1227 NE 27th #5
Portland, OR 97232
thomassonc@comcast.net
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W
Toan-Hao Nguyen
Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.
1125 NW Couch St.
Portland, OR 97209
toan.nguyen@iberdrolarena.com

W
Janet 1. Prewitt
Oregon Department of Justice
Natural Resources Section
1162 Court St. NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

W
Mark Riskedahl
Northwest Environmental Defense
Center
10015 SW Terwilliger Blvd.
Portland, OR 97219
msr@nedc.org

W
Denise Saunders (C)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. - 1WTC1711
Portland, OR 97204
denise.saunders@pgn.com

W
Paul Snider
Association of Oregon Counties
PO Box 12729
Salem, OR 97309
psnider@aocweb.org

W
Ryan M. Swinburnson
Counsel for Morrow County
515 N. Neel St.
Kennewick, WA 99336
r swinbumson@verizon.net

W
David Tooze (C)
City of Portland - Planning &
Sustainability
1900 SW 4th Ste. 7100
Portland, OR 97201
david.tooze@portlandoregon.gov

W
Sue Oliver
ODOE
395 E. Highland Ave.
Hermiston, Or 97838
sue.0 liver@state.or.us

W
Marcy Putman
IBEW Local 125
17200 NE Sacramento St.
Portland, OR 97230
marcy@ibewI25.com

W
Irion A. Sanger (C)
Davison Van Cleve
333 SW Taylor - Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvc1aw.com

W
Jonathan F. Schlueter
Westside Economic Alliance
10220 SWNimbus Ave., Ste. K-12
Tigard, OR 97223
jschlueter@westside-alliance.org

W
John W. Stephens (C)
Esler Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave. Ste. 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com
mec@eslerstephens.com

W
Kay Teisl
Oregon Cattlemen's Association
3415 Commercial St. SE, Ste. 217
Salem, OR 97302
kayteisl@orcattle.com

W
Mark P. Trinchero
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave. Ste. 2300
Portland, OR 97201-5682
marktrinchero@dwt.com



W
Benjamin Walters (C)
City of Portland - City Attorney's
Office
1221 SW 4th Ave. -Rm. 430
Portland, OR 97204
ben.walters@portlandoregon.gov

W
Burton Weast
Clackamas County Business
Alliance
300 Oswego Pointe Dr., Ste. 220
Lake Oswego, OR 97034
burton@ccba.biz

W
Ray Wilkeson
Oregon Forest Industries Council
PO Box 12826
Salem, OR 97309
ray@ofic.com

W
Guy Warner
Pareto Energy Ltd.
1101 30th St.
Washington DC 20007
gwarner@paretonenergy.com

W
Steven Weiss
Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Ct. NE
Salem, OR 97305
steve@nwenergy.com

W
Terry Witt
Oregonians for Food and Shelter
1149 Court St. SE, Ste. 110
Salem, OR 97301
terry@ofsonline.org

W
Pete Warnken
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah - Ste. 600
Portland, OR 97232
pete.warnken@pacificorp.com

W
Jordan A. White
Pacific Power & Light
1407 W. North Temple, Ste. 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
jordan.white@pacificorp.com

W
David Zepponi
Northwest Food Processors Association
8338 NE Alterwood Rd., Ste. 160
Portland, OR 97220
pbarrow@nwfpa.org

DATED: January 31,2012
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